UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

V.

REALTIME DATA, LLC D/B/A IXO, Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01738 Patent 8,880,862

PATENT OWNER REALTIME DATA, LLC D/B/A IXO'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF CHARLES J. NEUHAUSER



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner hereby provides notice that it will take the deposition of Charles J. Neuhauser, Petitioner's declarant, on June 2, 2017, commencing at 9:00 a.m., or at a time mutually agreed upon by counsel, and continuing until completed at the offices of Winston & Strawn LLP:

Winston & Strawn LLP 2501 N. Harwood Street, 17th Floor Dallas, TX 75201

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have agreed upon this date and location for Dr. Nuehauser's deposition.

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically and may be recorded by video with arrangements to be made by counsel for Patent Owner.



Dated: May 26, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph F. Edell/

Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Richard Z. Zhang (Reg. No. 73,397)

Fisch Sigler LLP

5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW

Fourth Floor

Washington, DC 20015 Phone: (202) 362-3527

Fax: (202) 362-3501

Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com

Email: Richard.Zhang.IPR@fischllp.com

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 26, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Notice of Deposition of Charles J. Nuehauser* was served on Petitioner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Email: IPR39521-0025IP2@fr.com

Date: May 26, 2017 /Joseph F. Edell/

Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Fisch Sigler LLP 5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW Fourth Floor Washington, DC 20015

Phone: (202) 362-3527 Fax: (202) 362-3501

Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com

